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The European Certification Body GmbH accredited
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the right to carry the ECB.5 certification mark for
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ANNEX to the certificate No. 1506/5415-034

Mitteldeutsche Tresorbau GmbH, Kabelsketal I DE

SURVEY - Technical documentation (series Banker-M)

1

General Documents

Agreement

User manual

Concrete composítion

Lock list Safe Grade lV

Bimetalplate

Rib ínner case

Rib inner case

Rib external case

Bolt

Latch mechanism of grade lV

Banker-M 55

Safe Banker-M 55 lV grade

Body

lnner case

Cap of the upper

Cap of the lower

Back wall

Door

Lower vertical traction

Upper vertical traction

Horizontal traction

Banker-M 67

Safe Banker-M 67 lV grade

Body case with concrete

lnner case

VER_m itdeulcromet_1 50907

Safe of series "Banker M"

F2

(see remark on last page of
certificate)

05428.01.01.01.001

05289.01.01.03, rev. 1

05289.01.01.04, rev. 1

05289.01 .04.002, rev. 1

05289.02.03.001, rev. 1

05289.02.02

05289, rev. 1

05289.01, rev. 1

05289.01.01, rev. I

05289,01 .02, rev. 1

05289.01.03, rev. 1

05289.01 .04, rev. 1

05289.02, rev. 1

05289.02.03, rev. 1

05289.02.04, rev.1

05289.02.05, rev. 1

05291, rev. 1

05291.01, rev. 1

05291.01.01, rev. 1

14.09.2015

08.09.2014

12.11.2015

11.12.2013

05.09.2016

05.09.20r6

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

30_10.2015

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

1

1

1

I

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

continued on 2



ANNEX to the certíficate No. 1506/3415-034

Mitteldeutsche Tresorbau GmbH, Kabelsketal I DE

SURVEY - Technical documentation (series Banker-M)
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Cap of the upper

Cap of the lower

Back wall

Door

Lower vertical traction

Upper vertical traction

Horizontal traction

Banker-M 85

Safe Banker-M 85

Body

lnner case

Cap of the upper

Cap of the lower

Back wall

Door

Lower vertical traction

Upper vertical traction

Horizontal traction

Banker-M 1055

Safe Banker-M 1055

Body case

lnner case

Cap of the upper

Cap of the lower

Back wall

Door

05291.01.02, rev. 1

05291.01.03, rev. 1

05291.01.04, rev. 1

05291.02, rev. 1

05291.02.03, rev. 1v

05291.02.04, rev. 1

05291.02.05, rev. 1

Q5292, rev. 1

05292.01, rev. 1

05292.01.01, rev. 1

05292.01.Q2, rev.1

05292.01.03, rev. 1

05292.01.04, rev. I

05292.02, rev. I

05292.02.03, rev. I

05292.02.04, rev. 1

05292.02.05, rev. 1

05293, rev. I

05293.01, rev. 1

05293.01.01, rev. 1

05293.01 .02, rev. 1

05293.01.03, rev. 1

05293.01 .04, rev. 1

05293.02, rev. 1

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1
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ANNEX to the certificate No. 1506/5415-034

Mitteldeutsche Tresorbau GmbH, Kabelsketal / DE

SURVEY - Technical documentation (series Banker-M)
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05293.02.03, rev. 1

05293.02.04, rev.1

05293.02.05, rev. 1

05294, rev. 1

05294.01, rev. 1

05294.01.01, rev. 1

05294.01.02, rev. 1

05294.01.03, rev. 1

05294-01.04, rev. 1

05294.02, rev. 1

05294.02.03, rev. 1

05294.02.04, rev.1

05294.02.05, rev. 1

05299, rev. I

05299.01, rev. 1

05299.01.01, rev. I

05299.01 .02, rev. 1

05299.01.03, rev. 1

05299.01 .04, ¡ev. 1

05299.01.05, rev. I

05299.02, rev. 1

05299.02.03, rev. 1

05299.02.04, rev. 1

05299.02.05, rev. 1

05298, rev. 1

05298.01, rev. 1

08.07.2014

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09_2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Lower vertical traction

Upper vertical traction

Horizontal traction

Banker-M 1255

Safe Banker-M 1255!V grade

Body

lnner case

Cap of the upper

Cap of the lower

Back wall

Door

Lower vertical traction

Upper vertical traction

Horizontal traction

Banker-M 1285

Safe Banker-M 1285

Body

lnner case

Upper wall

Cover half shell

Bottom half shell

Rearwallof the outer

Door

Lower vertical traction

Upper vertical traction

Horizontal traction

Banker-M 1368

Safe Banker-M 1368

4continued on
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Mitteldeutsche Tresorbau GmbH, Kabelsketal I DE

SURVEY - Technical documentation (seríes Banker-M)
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Tecx mcl¡- Docur¡le¡lrnnoru Fu-e NruIe OF DOCUMENT Drre NuMeeR
OF

Proes

lnner case

Upper wall

Cover half shell

Bottom half shell

Rear wall of the outer

Door

Lower vertícal traction

Upper vertical traction

Horizontal traction

Banker-M 1568

Safe Banker-M 1568

Body

lnner case

Upper wall

Cover half shell

Bottom half shell

Rear wall of the outer

Door

Lower vertical traction

Upper vertical traction

Horizontal traction

05298.01.01, rev. I

05298.01 .02, rev. 1

05290.01.03, rev. 1

05290.01.04, rev. 1

05298.01.05, rev. 1

05298.02, rev. 1

05298.02.03, rev. 1

05298.02.04, rev. 1

05298.02.05, rev. 1

05290, rev. 1

05290.01, rev. 1

05290.01.01, rev. 1

05290.01 .02, rev. 1

05290.01.03, rev. 1

05290.01.04, rev. 1

05290.01.05, rev. 1

05290.02, rev. 1

05290.02.03, rev. 1

05290.02.04, rev.1

05290.02.05, rev. 1

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

05.09.2016

1

1

1

,l

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

NOTE Certified Banker-M -types shallexclusively be equipped with high security locks
according to EN 1300 which are listed both in the approved technical documentation and in the
lock guide ECB.S R01.

The types of the series Banker-M have a weight of < 1,000 kg. ln accordance with the technical
documentation they therefore have to be equipped with an anchoring assembly including
material.

The fire resistance of the safes has not yet been approved by European Certification Body.

"Swing bolt locks" are not allowed to be used in the seríes Banker-M until an approval is given
by European Certification Body GmbH.

The marking as ECB.S certified product, in compliance with this certificate, is only allowed wíth
an original ECB.S certification mark as proof of conformity accord to ISO/IEC 17065.


